West Virginia

Purchasing Division

The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wWVOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West Virginia’s
procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses
to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing
Division in hard copy format.




mASIS Jump to; PRCUID 3'@] P Home SO personaize Q) Accessiviity |gJ AppHep . About (]

Procurement

Budgeting Accounts Receivable Accounts Payable

Solicitation Response(SR) Dept: 0313 ID: ESR06302000000008134 Ver.: 1 Function: New

(Lol Yl Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information

Procurement Folder: 730220 SO Doc Code: CRFQ
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement SO Dept: 0313
Vendor ID: 000000203587 2 SO Doc ID: DEP2000000039
Legal Nam e: TRIAD ENGINEERING INC Published Date: 6/18/20
Alias/DBA: Close Date: 6/30/20
Total Bid: $266,775.00 Close Time: 13:30
Response Date: (05/30/2020 Status: Closed
4 Response Time: g:14 Solicitation Description: Addendum No.01 Mapping Services
in Northern West Virginia
Total of Header Attachments: 1
Total of AllAttachments: 1




Purchasing Division

Post Office Box 50130

State of West Virginia

2019 Washington Street East L.
9 Solicitation Response

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Proc Folder : 730220

Solicitation Description : Addendum No.01 Mapping Services in Northern West Virginia

Proc Type : Central Master Agreement

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version
2020-06-30 SR 0313 ESR06302000000008134 1
13:30:00
LVENDOR
000000203587
TRIAD ENGINEERING INC
Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0313 DEP2000000039
Total Bid : $266,775.00 Response Date: 2020-06-30 Response Time: 08:14:42
Comments:
FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Guy Nisbet
(304) 558-2596
guy.l.nisbet@wv.gov
Signature on File FEIN # DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Control Surveying 600.00000 HOUR $80.000000 $48,000.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81151601
Extended Description : [(Spec Item 3.1.1.2 & 4.2)
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 Topographic’ Planimetric and Check 1800.00000 HOUR $85.000000 $153,000.00
Surveying
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81151601
Extended Description : [(Spec Item 3.1.1.3 & 4.2)
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 Topographic Mapping - (0-25 Acres) 15.00000 ACRE $1,200.000000 $18,000.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81151601
Extended Description : [(Spec Item 3.2 & 4.2)
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 Topographic Mapping - (25-50 Acres) 30.00000 ACRE $560.000000 $16,800.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81151601

Extended Description :  [(Spec Item 3.2 & 4.2)

Page: 2



Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5 Topographic Mapping - (50-100 75.00000 ACRE $213.000000 $15,975.00
Acres)

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81151601
Extended Description : [(Spec Item 3.2 & 4.2)

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

6 Topographic Mapping - (O\/er 100 125.00000 ACRE $120.000000 $15,000.00

Acres)
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81151601

Extended Description : |(Spec Item 3.2 & 4.2)

Page: 3




Purchasing Divison State of West Virginia
2019 Washington Street East Request for Quotation
Post Office Bax 50130

Charleston, WY 25305-0130 34 — Service - Prof

Proc Folder: 730220

Dac Description: Mapping Services in Northern West Virginia
Proc Type: Central Master reement

Date Issued Solicitation Closes | Solicitation No Version
2020-08-05 2020-06-30 CRFQ 0313 DEP2000000039 1
13:30:00

610 RECEVING 1. QEATION. i1 he

BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON Wy 25305
us

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Guy Nisbet

(304) 558-2598

guy.l. msbet@wv gov

//// /A/ r o 55059) 344

Al offers subjdef to 3l tefms artd conditlons tarned in this solicitation

Page : 1

DATE %/Z?I / 2020

FORM ID : WV-PRC-CRFQ-001




Request for Quotation
(WV DEP Mapping Services for Northem West Virginia)

In accordance with WV Code 5A-3, The Waest Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bid responses on behalf of the Agency,

Department of Environmental Protection

detection and radar (LIDAR) data, or
conditions as apart of the solicitation

(WVDEP) to establish an open-end contra
Virginia. The scope of wark shall include the development of detailed topographical
currently utilized and developing technologies,
documents and attached hereto .

“aey

FEl “: '."5;; i «" =j ‘Sé@

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

801 57TH ST SE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

801 57TH 8T SE

CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us

Line Gomm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 i 00.00000 HOUR

Control Surveying 600 80'90 4 3/ il

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

81151801

Extended Description :
(Spec tem 3.1.1.2& 4.2)

WYDEETO S TR ;
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE €601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WY 25304

us us

Line Gomim L Desc aty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
2 Topographic, Planimetric and Check 1800.00000 HOUR

Surveying E’ s 153 , 0o

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

81151601

Extended Description :
(Spec ltem 3.1.1.3 & 4.2)

Page: 2

The West Virginia
ct for Mapping Services in the Northemn Counties of West
mapping from field survey data, aerial photagraphy, light
Per the bid requirements, specifications and terms and




ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
CFFICE OF AML&R

801 57TH ST SE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFIGE OF AML&R

601 57TH 8T 8E

CHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit lssue Unit Price Total Price

3 Topographic Mapping - (0-25 Acres) 15.00000 ACRE Ao Ji , (00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specificatian Model #

81151601

Extended Description:
(Spec ltem 3.2 & 4.2}

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 87TH ST SE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTCN WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

4 Topographic Mapping - (25-50 Acres)  30.00000 ACRE RIS 4 \(0 | 20O
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

81151601

Extended Description :
(Spec ltem 3.2 & 4.2)

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTICN
OFFICE CF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE

Acres)

CHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WY 25304
us s

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit issue Unit Price Total Price B
5 Topographic Mapping - (50-100 75.00000 ACRE ‘11( EJ }?’L \_'\j K,r\) 1({ ‘{ g)

Page: 3



Comm Code

Manufacturer

Specification Model #

81151601

Extended Description ;
(Spec Item 3.2 & 4.2)

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST 8E

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

6801 57TH 3T SE

CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us
[Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

6 I\gj{j%gfj\fhig Mapping - (Over 100 125.00000 ACRE fﬁ 12D \_‘B lS, OO0
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification " Model #

81151601

Extended Description :
{Spec ltem 3.2 & 4.2)

Page : 4



24

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the
Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

Paucd L, A ,PS SORYEH PRATIES 240

(Name, Title)

_Dnalop £ 6"'6-‘\:»'—— Soryey Prggirce_ L‘-"--.e.’
(Printed Name and Title) <

/097 Cheplin fz"Q-. Morgentoun. WV 2¢oge)
(Address) : - i

304-294 - 23562  / Bou- 294 - S13%
(Phone Number) / (Fax Nunfber)

Lckr-u (® “r ingeiu’:'- s Qovi—
(emdi! address) =

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation
through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that  understand
the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer
or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product
or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that
product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and
conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this
bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute
and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor’s behalf: that
I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my
knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require
registration.

Teid? bz, INe

w/ %f / T/ / Ui M odpae
[

Signature) (RepreSentative Name, Title)
iy o anaze /Pl HAubae

(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)

G/ 71/ 220
(Date) /7
(204 ) 2962962

(Phone Nunllber) (Fax Number)

Revised 01/09/2020



ADDENDUM ACKN OWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.:

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by
completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum
received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Recejved:

(Check the box nexi 1o each addendum received)
Z{ddendum No. 1 [] Addendum No. 6
[] Addendum No. 2 [ ] Addendum No. 7
[] Addendum No. 3 [_] Addendum No. 8
[] Addendum No. 4 ] Addendum No. 9
[[] Addendum No. 5 [[] Addendum No. 10

[understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid,
I

further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral

6// 2‘7/74?(;7

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite
document processing,

Revised 01/08/2020

25



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
[Mapping Services in Northern VVAY|

7.1.3  Failure to comply with any laws, rules, and ordinances applicable to the
Contract Services provided under this Contract.

7.1.4  Failure to remedy deficient performance upon request.

7.2 The following remedies shall be available to Agency upon default.
7.2.1  Immediate cancellation of the Contract.

7.2.2  Immediate cancellation of one or more release orders issued under this
Contract.

7.2.3  Any other remedies available in law ot equity.
8. MISCELLANEQUS:

8.1 No Substitutions: Vendor shall supply only Contract Items submitted in response
to the Solicitation unless a contract modification js approved in accordance with the
provisions contained in this Contract.

82 Vendor Supply: Vendor must carry sufficient inventory of the Contract Items being
offered to fulfill its obligations under this Contract. By signing its bid, Vendor
certifies that it can supply the Contract Items contained in its bid response.

8.3 Reports: Vendor shall provide quarterly reports and annual summaries to the
Agency showing the Agency’s items purchased, quantities of items purchased, and
total dollar value of the items purchased. Vendor shall also provide reports, upon
request, showing the items purchased during the term of this Contract, the quantity
purchased for each of those items, and the total value of purchases for each of those
items. Failure to supply such reports may be grounds for cancellation of this
Contract.

8.4 Contract Manager: During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must designate
and maintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing Vendor’s
responsibilities under this Contract. The Contract manager must be available during
normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues related to this
Contract. Vendor should list its Contract manager and his or her contact information

below.
Contract Manager: e 4 / MJ—«Z——V

Telephone Number: S04 296 st 2
FaxNumber: 304 294 8739

Revised 10/27/2014

40



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
[Mapping Services in Northern WV

Email Address: L:%F&h&m@%nzﬂeg N7

Revised 10/27/2014

41



42

OMB # 1020-0119
Expiration Date: 10/31/2021

ABANDONED MINE LANDS ( AML) CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You ust complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the
Office of Surface Mming Reclamation and Enforcement (OSMRE) to determine if you are eligible to receive an
AML contract. This requirernent applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and can be found under
OSMRE’s regulations at 30 CFR 874.16. NOTE: This form must be signed and dated within 30 days of
submission to be considered for a current bid.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: Triad Engineering, Inc.

Tax ID # 350592364 _ -

Address: 1097 Chaplin Road

City, State, & Zip: W@%%WW"SW -
Phone Number: 304-296-2562

Email Address: _wernstes@triadeng.com

PartB; Obtain an Organizationa] F amily Tree (OFT) from the Applicant Violator System (AVS)

If you plan to certify the existing AVS information or submit updates under Part C, you must include an OFT.
To obtain an OFT, you may contact the AVS Office at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at:
https://avss.osmre. pov/. Instructions for how to download an OFT from the AVS can be found at:
https://www.osmre.gov/vro ms/AVS/aml-instructions pdf.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the AVS

Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign and date below.

I, _William Ernstes __ have express authority to certify that:
{Print Name)
18 7

. Our business is in the AVS and is accurate, compl ete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must
attach an Entity OFT from the AVS 1o this form. Do not complete Part D.

- Our business is in the AVS but needs to be updated. If you select this option you must attach an Entity
OFT from the AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information.,

O 3. Our business is not in the AVS d negds to be added. Complete Part D,

6/29/2020
Date

Regional Manager

Title




PartD: OFT Information

43

OMB # 1029-0119
Expiration Date: 10/31/2021

If the curent Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete in the AVS, or if there is no information
in the AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business.
Please include additiona] copies of this page if the space below is not sufficient to capture all information,

° Bveryofficer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Tr

° AllDirectors, Partners, and Members:

easurer, etc. );

©  Allpersons performinga function similarto a Director;
° Everyperson or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
o Any other person(s) who hag the ability to determine the manterin which the AML reclamation projectis

being conducted.

 Please list an eud date for any person no longer with your business,

Name: Brad Reynolds, P.E.
Address: _1075-1) Sherman Ave, Hagerstowtﬂl?_ 20740
Begin Date: e

End Date: —

% Ovwmership: | ESOP  — — —

POSiﬁOnfTiﬂe: Chief Executive Officer
Phone Number; 301-797.6400

Name: T. Anders Bush
Address; 1051 { Teays Valley Rd. Scolt Depot, WV 25360
BeginDae: T
End Date: -

%% Ownesship; ESOP -
Position/Title: Chief Adminisrative Officer o
Phone Number: 304-755 0721 :_*_

Name: David F. Meadows, PS, PE
Address: I &ﬁ;}ﬂ;&?{;ﬁ,‘ﬁ;ﬁ;;ﬁw 25560
Begin Date: -

End Date; e

% Ownership: ESOP R
Position/Title: Chief Technical Officer .

Phone Number: 304-755-0721

Name; Randy L. Moulton, PE
Address: 200 Aviation I &R;@@’Ezﬁﬁoz
Begin Date: e

End Date: _ o

% Ownership: ESQP e .
Positiom’Tiﬂe; Executive Vice President
Phone Number: 540.667.9300

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may
not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to tespond to, a collection of information unless it displays
a cwtent valid OMB control number, This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the
distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtair g benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to one hour, with an average of 30
minutes per response, meluding time for reviewing instructions, gather and maintaining data, and completing
and reviewing the form. Yoy may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this
form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement,

1849 C Street, NW, Room 4359, Washington, DC 20240,



44

West Virginia Ethics Commission

Disclosure of Interested Parties to Contracts

Pursuant to W. Va, Code § 6D-1-2, a state agency may not enter into a contract, or a serjes of related
contracts, that hashave an actua or estirmated value of $1 miliion or more untif the business entity supmfts

Parties reflecting any new or differing interested perties to the contract within 30 days following the
completion or termination of the applicable contract,

For purposes of complying with these requirements, the foliowing definitions apply:

"Business enifty” means any entity recognized by iaw through which business is conducted, inciuding a
sole proprietorship, parinership or corporation, but does not include publicly tradad companies listed on a
national or intemational stock exchange.

“Interested party* or “Interested partios” means:

(1) A business entity performing work or service pursuant to, or in furtherance of, the applicable contract,

including specifically sub-contractors;
{2) the person(s) who have an ownership interest equal to or greater than 25% in the business entity
performing work or service pursuant to, or in furtherance of, the applicable contract. (This subdivision

does not apply to a publicly traded company); and
(3) the person or business entity, if any, that served as g compensated broker or intermediary to actively

facilitate the applicable contract or negotiated the terms of the applicable contract with the state agenoy.
(This subdivision does not apply to persons or business entities perfomning lepal services related to
the negotiation or drafting of the applicabie contract.)

“Slate agenicy” means a board, commission, office, department or other agency in the executive, judicial
or legislative branch of state government, including publicly funded institutions of higher education:
Provided, that for purposes of W. Va. Code § 6D-1-2, the West Virginia Investment Management Board
shall not be deemed a state agency nor subject to the requirements of that provision,

The contracting business entity must complete this form and submit it to the contracting state agency prior
to contract award and to compiete another form within 30 days of contract completion or termination,

This form was created by the State of West Virginia Ethics Commission, 210 Brooks Street, Suite 300,
Charleston, WV 25301-1804. Telephone: (304)558-0664; fax: (304)558-2169; e-mail: ethics@wv.gov;
website: www.ethics, wv.goy.

Revised June 8 2018



45

West Virginia Ethics Commission
Disclosure of Interested Parties to Contracts
(Required by W. Va. Code § 6D-1-2)

Name of Contracting Business Entity: ZE[EW MN%E[&{; [N&Address: I 09"/ I 7759717 WMY 2002

ST T, WY 155 40
Name of Authorized Agent: M[/“Il ﬂt“f M. M@/Z’? Address: |4 '

' Mo 2050
Contract Number: O313 DEEgoamQ 39 Contract Descript]}gg Rﬁﬂﬁggaé_&@@__
Afegyher, CIEZT L B/l B

Governmental agency awarding contract: \\/V DE P

3 Check here if this is g Supplemental Disclosure

List the Names of Interested Parties to the contract which are known or reasonably anticipated by the contracting business
entity for each category below (attach additional pages if necessary):
1. Subcontractors or other entities performing work or service under the Contract

03 Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below.
TUL pr4rp 100 5.5/#;404 LA

2. Any person or entity who owns 25% or more of contracting entity (not applicable to publicly traded entities)
[3Theck here if none, otherwiss list entity/individua names below.

3 Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below.
N7

LI M. gl
bu!(% v . éfa-LG\ Lo ”

YL Date Signed: &j/ 2'4; / 2020

Signature: / / iz o (4
th Hribhe.
Notary Vefification
State of (/\)681 V\ v , County of ng{m TR
i (J\D WLLuapm H . i@—h&"ﬁfﬁ , the authorized agent of the confracting business

éntity listed above, being duly swom, acknowledge that the Disclosure herein is being made under oath and under the
penalty of perjury.
Taken, sworn to and subscribed before me this 24 J Ly day of \J«A. o o2

Mol ) A

\ Notary Public’s Sk

To be completed b Agency:; | & %) Michasl A, Dennis )
- = g e Chaplin Road
Date Receijved by State Agency: . M;rgs;t oﬁﬁvgsm z

Date submitted to Ethics Commission: o N/ e O
Govemmental agency submitting Disclosure: - AAAAAANAAAARAAAAS
Revised June 8, 2018




46

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(1), the contracting public entity shall not award a
construction contract to any bidder that js known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a
political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and
use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

EXCEPTION: The prohibifion listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapler
eleven of the W. Va. Code, workars' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has
not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the
provisions of such plan or agreement,

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessment, premium, penaity, fine, tax or other amount of monsy owed to the state or any of its polifical
subdivisions because of a Judgment, fine, parm#t violation, license assessment, defaulted workers’ compensation premium, penally
or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, in cluding
any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

“Employer default” means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being
in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2¢-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to
fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered
into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the
repayment agreement.

“Related party” means a parly, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other
form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through
which the parly has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect recelve or

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: {1} for consiruction coniracts, the vendor is not in default on
any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts,
that neither vendor nor any related party cwe & debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related
party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the
exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Vendor's Name: WEAZIL, . 12 )

Authorized Signature: /;ﬂ Date: &/ ?37/ 2020
— / i

state of _ 14 Ve st Vg ivon

County of Mg) A0 to-wit
Taken, subscribed, and swomn to before me Ihis%ﬂ“day of \.Lx«k/\.e ) 202’-_?

My Commission expires {0 A‘? L 2921

OFFICIAL S
NOTARY PUBLIAN O T
STATE OF WEST VIRGIMA

AFFIX SEAL HERE

Purchasing Affidavil (Revised 01/18/2018)

1097 Chaplin Road
Morgantown, WV 26501
My Comurission Expires April 10, 2021




